follows : 

Lot 5: In-depth expert report on “Structural rehabilitation of the building no.227, 

on  st. Dibra”. 

Relevant code in the Common Procurement Vocabulary ( CPV ): 22114311-5 (Designs) . 

Limit fund / Expected value of the contract: 37,061,317.5 ( thirty-seven million sixty-one 

thousand three hundred seventeen poin five) Lekë excluding VAT. 

According to the official exchange rate of the Bank of Albania, this value converts to 

379,765.52 (three hundred seventy-nine thousand seven hundred sixty- five point fifty- two) 

Euro excluding VAT. 

*The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 21/07/2025 is 97.59 

Lekë/Euro. 

 Lot 5: In-depth expert report on “Structural rehabilitation of the building no.227, 

on  st. Dibra”, with a limited fund: 850,000.00 ( eight hundred fifty thousand) Lekë 

excluding VAT / 8,709.90 (eight thousand seven hundred nine point ninety)EUR 

excluding VAT. 

*The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 21/07/2025 is 97.59 

Lekë/Euro. 

Based on Article 21, point 2, of Law No. 162/2020 “On Public Procurement”; Article 2, point 2/c 

and Article 78, point 2, of the Council of Ministers No.